# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KANEBO, LTD.	02/15/2006
KANEBO GOHSEN, LTD.	02/15/2006

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	33-8, Shiba 5-chome	
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09973646

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (269)381-5465

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2693811156

Email: docket@flynnthiel.com
Correspondent Name: Terryence F. Chapman
Address Line 1: 2026 Rambling Road

Address Line 4: Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49008-1631

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5260.P0001US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Terryence F. Chapman

Total Attachments: 1

source=00091951#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020080 FRAME: 0638 0 099736

00 07\$ HJ

500393357

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, KANEBO, LTD. and KANEBO GOHSEN LTD., companies organized and existing under the laws of Japan with its principal place of business located at 17-4, Sumida 5-chome, Sumida-ku, Tokyo, Japan, and 2-2, Umeda 2-chome, Kita-ku Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan, respectively, hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS", are the owners of U.S. Patent Application Serial No.:09/973,646 (filed October 9, 2001) hereinafter called "Patent Application".

Whereas, MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL CORPORATION, a company organized and existing under the laws of Japan with its principal place of business located at 33-8, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Application.

Now, therefore, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Two (\$2.00) Dollars and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, said Patent Application, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent Application is granted as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by the ASSIGNORS had this sale not been made, and the ASSIGNORS hereby represent and warrant that they have not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

In witness whereof, the ASSIGNORS have hereunto set its seal.

Date: Jeb. 15, >006

KANEBO, LTD.

Hironori MATSUI

Title: Manager of intellectual Property Center

Date: Feb. 15, 2006

KANEBO GOHSEN, LTD.

Kentaro KiYOSUE

Title: President

PATENT

REEL: 020080 FRAME: 0639

**RECORDED: 11/07/2007**